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PIKETON Results 
Saturday, August 1, 2020 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,662
Gait: Pace     Purse: $3,554    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 79-1    Off Time: 12:03 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  IMMA BE                    1   1-1T     1-2      1-1      1-1H     1-3Q     2:01.4  27.4      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
5  DCROCKINMOONDANCER         5X  4-6Q     4-5      4o-2H    3-1H     2-3Q     2:02.2  28.0      NB   Al Hawk            Bo Carter
4  JUMPIN JIM FINN            4   3-3Q     3-3H     2o-1     2-1H     3-4      2:02.3  28.2      NB   Ch Bolen           Ja Bolen Jr
3  MCCASH                     3   2-1T     2-2      3-2Q     4-3H     4-6Q     2:03.0  28.3      NB   Au Hanners         Du Arledge
6  CC OFFICIAL                [6  5-8T     5-7      5-5      5-5T     5-7H     2:03.1  28.1      NB   Sc Cisco           Br Schwartz
2  RAKIN SELLA                2X  7-13H    7-11Q    7-9      7-10Q    6-12H    2:04.1  28.2      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
7  HIGHWAY ROCK               [7  6-11     6-9Q     6-7      6-8T     7-13H    2:04.2  29.0      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
Time-30.4; 1:03.1; 1:34.0; 2:01.4

1-IMMA BE (Brendan Johnson)              0.00      0.00      0.00
5-DCROCKINMOONDANCER (Alexander Hawk)              0.00      0.00
4-JUMPIN JIM FINN (Charles Bolen)                            0.00

1st IMMA BE (2, C, RACING HILL - CATCH ME KATIE - PONDER)
Winning Owners: Foulk Stables Inc,Springfield,OH;William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

SECOND RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,822
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,911    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 79-1    Off Time: 12:19 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
6  NEWSBOY                    [6  4-8Q     2-HD     2o-H     2-HD     1-T      2:06.0  29.4      NB   Al Hawk            Ch Vigneron
3  FORGETIT FREDDIE           3   1-2      1-HD     1-H      1-HD     2-T      2:06.1  30.0      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ja Miller
4  DERECHO STORM              4   2-2      3-2Q     4-3H     3-4      3-11     2:08.1  31.2      NB   Br Clemens         Da Miller
5  CHASE A CHECK         L    5   3-4Q     4-3      3o-3     x4-7     4-16T    2:09.2  32.3      NB   De Watiker         Li Watiker
7  FIREWORKS FLASH            [7  5-9Q     5-6      5-10H    5-12     5-18     2:09.3  31.2      NB   Bi Long Jr         Wi Hartman
1  RSA PEPES CHIP             X1  x6-DIS   6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Sc Cisco           St Swatzel
2  SUPERSUN                   2X  7-DIS    x7-DIS   7-DIS    7-DIS    7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Ta Hartman         Ta Hartman
Time-32.3; 1:05.2; 1:36.1; 2:06.0

6-NEWSBOY (Alexander Hawk)               0.00      0.00      0.00
3-FORGETIT FREDDIE (Jonas Hershberger)             0.00      0.00
4-DERECHO STORM (Brady Clemens)                              0.00

1st NEWSBOY (2, C, WINNING FIREWORKS - LADY SJ - S J'S PHOTO)
Winning Owners: Cheryl A Vigneron,Williamstown,WV

THIRD RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,012
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,506    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 79-1    Off Time: 12:35 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  PINES TRIPLENICKEL         3   1-1H     1-1H     1-2H     1-3H     1-5T     1:59.4  28.1      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
2  THE ROCKER                 2   2-1H     2-1H     2-2H     2-3H     2-5T     2:01.0  29.0      NB   Sc Cisco           Br Schwartz
5  MISS BAKIN EH              5   3-5H     3-4      3-5      3-6      3-9      2:01.3  29.0      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
4  GOOD TIMIN' WOMAN     L    4X  x5-27H   4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
1  FEELIN MY FREEDOM     L    X1  4-25H    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   To Dawson          Ma Dawson
Time-31.1; 1:00.2; 1:31.3; 1:59.4

3-PINES TRIPLENICKEL (Clayton Pfeifer)   0.00      0.00      0.00
2-THE ROCKER (Scott Cisco)                         0.00      0.00
5-MISS BAKIN EH (Brady Clemens)                              0.00

1st PINES TRIPLENICKEL (3, F, PINE VALLEY - BLUE ROCK TRIXIE - JACKIE'S CAM)
Winning Owners: Patsy S Hall,West Portsmouth,OH

FOURTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,162
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,581    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 79-1    Off Time: 12:51 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  FORGET TEASING MAE    LA   4   2-HD     2-H      1-1      1-H      1-T      2:02.3  30.1      NB   Al Hawk            Wi Hartman
2  ROSE RUN VALERIE      L    2   3-3      3-3H     3-2      2-H      2-T      2:02.4  30.0      NB   Sc Cisco           Du Arledge
5  FULL CARAT DIAMOND         5   4-6      4-6      4-5      4-4H     4p3-10   2:04.3  31.1      NB   Me Byler           Me Byler
1  ENLIGHTENED HEART          X1X 5-DIS    5-DIS    x5-DIS   5-DIS    5p4-DIS  0:00.0  00.0      NB   Br Johnson         Bi Burger
3  INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS     L    3X  x1ox-HD  x1ox-H   x2ox-1   x3x-1H   x3xp5-2T 2:03.1  30.3      NB   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
Time-32.2; 1:01.1; 1:32.2; 2:02.3

4-FORGET TEASING MAE (Alexander Hawk)    0.00      0.00      0.00
2-ROSE RUN VALERIE (Scott Cisco)                   0.00      0.00
5-FULL CARAT DIAMOND (Melvin Byler)                          0.00

1st FORGET TEASING MAE (3, F, DONTYOUFORGETIT - TEASING DONNA - ANDOVER HALL)
Winning Owners: Galliers Racing LLC,Defiance,OH
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,662
Gait: Pace     Purse: $3,554    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 79-1    Off Time: 1:07 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
5  SO ROCKIN RAVI             5X  1-1H     2-H      1-H      1-1      1-1H     2:02.3  28.2      NB   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
7  ROSE RUN WARRIOR           [7  4-4H     1-H      2o-H     2-1      2-1H     2:02.4  28.3      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
2  ROSE RUN WALKER            2   2-1H     3-3H     3-1H     3-1T     3-1T     2:03.0  28.3      NB   Br Clemens         Me Byler
4  DL'S HARD CIDER            4   5-6Q     4-3T     4o-2     4-2Q     4-2T     2:03.1  28.3      NB   Sc Cisco           Jo Harness
6  SHEAS KID             L    [6  6-7T     6-9      6-7      5-5Q     5-7H     2:04.0  28.2      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
1  RISKY MIKE                 1   7-10T    7-13     7-19     7-23Q    6-36     2:09.4  31.4      NB   Da Myers           Da Myers
3  MOCO                       3   3-3      5-6Q     5-5      x6x-13Q  x7x-36Q  2:09.4  34.3      NB   Jo Hershberger     Sa Clark
Time-31.3; 1:03.2; 1:34.1; 2:02.3

5-SO ROCKIN RAVI (Derek Watiker)         0.00      0.00      0.00
7-ROSE RUN WARRIOR (Brendan Johnson)               0.00      0.00
2-ROSE RUN WALKER (Brady Clemens)                            0.00

1st SO ROCKIN RAVI (2, G, PET ROCK - REAL RAVISHING - REAL DESIRE)
Winning Owners: Richard L & Ryan L Householder,Junction City,OH

SIXTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,822
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,911    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 79-1    Off Time: 1:26 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  SAVE THE GOAL              2   3-3Q     3-3      3-4      2-2      1-6      2:07.1  31.2      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
6  DEER RUN BILLY             [6  2-1H     2-HD     1o-HD    x1-2     x2-6     2:08.2  33.2      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
5  SPRY MISTER                3   1-1H     1-HD     2x-HD    3-14     3-10T    2:09.2  34.2      NB   Al Hawk            Ch Vigneron
1  BROADWAY BUCKEYE           1   4-6Q     4-7H     4-12     4-17     x4x-13T  2:10.0  32.3      NB   Du Arledge         Du Arledge
Time-32.3; 1:04.4; 1:35.0; 2:07.1

3-SAVE THE GOAL (Brady Clemens)          0.00      0.00      0.00
6-DEER RUN BILLY (Dustin Bothman)                  0.00      0.00
5-SPRY MISTER (Alexander Hawk)                               0.00

1st SAVE THE GOAL (2, G, SPRING GOAL - I'D RATHER WALK - CHIP CHIP HOORAY)
Winning Owners: Joe D & Katie N Nesselroad,Chandlersville,OH

Scratched: STORMFIELD (Veterinarian - Injured), TOPOLINO (Judges - Transportation)

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,012
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,506    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 1:41 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  SHESROCKINGWICHITA         2   1-1H     1-1H     1-1H     1-2H     1-1H     2:02.0  29.1      NB   Sc Cisco           Br Schwartz
3  MARION HANOVER        L    3   2-1H     2-1H     3-2Q     2-2H     2-1H     2:02.1  29.0      NB   Au Hanners         Du Arledge
4  JOHNS FLIGHTY GIRL    L    4   5-7T     5-6H     4o-2T    3-3Q     3-3T     2:02.4  29.2      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
1  JURASSIC JILLIAN           1   3-3T     3-3H     2o-1H    x4-6Q    4-11H    2:04.1  31.1      NB   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
5  PINE LITTLE ANNIE          5   4-5T     4-5      5-5T     5-8Q     5-14H    2:04.4  30.4      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Jo Harness
Time-30.4; 1:01.3; 1:32.4; 2:02.0

2-SHESROCKINGWICHITA (Scott Cisco)       0.00      0.00      0.00
3-MARION HANOVER (Austin Hanners)                  0.00      0.00
4-JOHNS FLIGHTY GIRL (Dustin Bothman)                        0.00

1st SHESROCKINGWICHITA (3, F, PET ROCK - ARMBRO WICHITA - WESTERN HANOVER)
Winning Owners: Hired Gun Rcg Stb,Wshngtn C H,OH;R Glover,Mt Orb,OH;B Larrick,Lsbrg,OH;A Jacobs,Mt Vrn,OH

EIGHTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,162
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,551    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 1:58 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  SUPER MAGIC POTION         3   1-4      1-6      1-1      1-HD     1-T      2:06.4  30.1      NB   Vi Frye            Vi Frye
2  AWAY GOES ROSIE            2x  3-12     2-6      2o-1     2-HD     2-T      2:07.0  30.1      NB   Al Hawk            Ri Williams
4  SHEZA CHIP                 4   2-4      x3-8     3-3      3x-4     3-14     2:09.3  32.2      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
1  EVRYTHINGSCOMNRWAY         x1  x4-DIS   x4x-DIS  4-DIS    x4x-DIS  4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Jo Christman       Jo Christman
Time-32.4; 1:05.1; 1:36.3; 2:06.4

3-SUPER MAGIC POTION (Vicki Frye)        0.00      0.00      0.00
2-AWAY GOES ROSIE (Alexander Hawk)                 0.00      0.00
4-SHEZA CHIP (Brady Clemens)                                 0.00

1st SUPER MAGIC POTION (3, F, ROMPAWAY WALLY - MAGICAL SPELL - THE WIZARD)
Winning Owners: Vicki F Frye,Jerusalem,OH
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NINTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL  First Division  .  TOTAL PURSE: $2,000
Gait: Pace     Purse: $1,000    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 2:08 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  LITTLEMISDANGEROUS    L    2   1-1      2-NS     1-1H     1-2Q     1-3Q     2:00.0  29.2      NB   Dy Fagan           Dy Fagan
1  GUN SHOW              L    1   3-2      3-2      2-1H     2-2Q     2-3Q     2:00.3  29.4      NB   Du Bothman         Te Thompson Jr
5  JACKPOT GENIE              5   5-7      5-7H     4o-4     3-5      3-7H     2:01.2  30.0      NB   Au Hanners         Ke Johnson
4  BETTORSEEITMYWAY      L    4   4-4H     4-5H     5-4      4-7      4-12T    2:02.3  31.1      NB   To Dawson          Ma Dawson
3  MAJORITY WINS TWO          3   2o-1     1o-NS    3o-2H    5-7H     5-15     2:03.0  32.0      NB   La Farness - Smith Th Hall
Time-31.0; 59.2; 1:30.3; 2:00.0

2-LITTLEMISDANGEROUS (Dylan Fagan)       0.00      0.00      0.00
1-GUN SHOW (Dustin Bothman)                        0.00      0.00
5-JACKPOT GENIE (Austin Hanners)                             0.00

1st LITTLEMISDANGEROUS (5, M, PANSPACIFICFLIGHT - AMERICAN RAIDER - KEYSTONE RAIDER)
Winning Owners: Alexis J Schwartz,Washington Ch,OH

TENTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Third Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,662
Gait: Pace     Purse: $3,554    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 2:19 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  SNOOPY SNOOP               4   2o-1     1-2      1-1T     1-1Q     1-NK     2:00.0  28.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
2  PIKE ROCK                  2   1-1      2-2      2-1T     2-1Q     2-NK     2:00.0  28.1      NB   Al Hawk            Bo Carter
7  JUST MARVELOUS             [7  4-5Q     4-7      3o-4Q    3-3T     3-3Q     2:00.3  28.2      NB   Sc Cisco           Br Schwartz
6  SPEAKEROFDAHOUSE      L    [6  5-8Q     5-8T     5o-5T    5-4H     4-4T     2:01.0  28.2      NB   Du Bothman         Ti VanHorn
1  PIKETONFLASH               1   3-3      3-4H     4-4Q     4-4H     5-5H     2:01.0  28.4      NB   Au Hanners         Ed Davis
3  LUCKY LUDWIG               3x  6x-18Q   6x-23T   6x-DIS   6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Me Byler           Me Byler
Time-30.0; 1:00.0; 1:31.2; 2:00.0

4-SNOOPY SNOOP (Brady Clemens)           0.00      0.00      0.00
2-PIKE ROCK (Alexander Hawk)                       0.00      0.00
7-JUST MARVELOUS (Scott Cisco)                               0.00

1st SNOOPY SNOOP (2, G, WOODSTOCK - AMARILLO SKY - MODERN ART)
Winning Owners: Al Childs,Athens,OH

Scratched: JASPERS REVENGE (Veterinarian - Lame)

ELEVENTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL  Second Division  .  TOTAL PURSE: $2,000
Gait: Pace     Purse: $1,000    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 2:28 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  SHARPLOOKIN FINALE         2   1-1T     1-1T     1-1      3-1H     1-2Q     1:59.0  27.4      NB   Ch Bolen           Ja Bolen Jr
4  PINE MASTER                4x  3-3Q     3-3Q     2o-1     2-HD     2-2Q     1:59.2  28.0      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
3  CHAZMATAZZZ           L    3   2-1T     2-1T     3-2      1-HD     3-3H     1:59.3  28.0      NB   Da Myers           Da Myers
1  PINE TOWER                 1   4-4T     4-4T     4-4      4-4H     4-6T     2:00.2  28.2      NB   Jo Hershberger     Wi Miller
Time-29.4; 1:00.2; 1:31.1; 1:59.0

2-SHARPLOOKIN FINALE (Charles Bolen)     0.00      0.00      0.00
4-PINE MASTER (Clayton Pfeifer)                    0.00      0.00
3-CHAZMATAZZZ (David Myers)                                  0.00

1st SHARPLOOKIN FINALE (6, G, LOOK SHARP - ZIM AND TORRE - THE PANDEROSA)
Winning Owners: Lessee-James Robert Bolen Jr,Sabina,OH

Scratched: UFPFORTYDEVENSGIRL (Judges - Transportation)


